### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Rocky Mountain Ventures Company	12/14/2010	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Couragent, Inc.
Street Address:	136 Camino Real
City:	Fort Collins
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80524

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61257021
Application Number:	61257070
Application Number:	61396611
Application Number:	61403126
Application Number:	12925802
PCT Number:	US1002862

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (970)492-0003

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 970-492-0000

Email: clanderson@crmiles.com

Correspondent Name: CR MILES P.C.

Address Line 1: 405 Mason Court, Suite 119
Address Line 4: Fort Collins, COLORADO 80524

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 307-00

**PATENT** 

REEL: 026873 FRAME: 0677

P \$240.00 61257021

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cheryl L. Anderson
Total Attachments: 5 source=Amendment to Articles of Incorp#pa	ge2.tif ge3.tif ge4.tif

PATENT REEL: 026873 FRAME: 0678



Document must be filed electronically. Paper documents will not be accepted. Document processing fee Fees & forms/cover sheets are subject to change. To access other information or print copies of filed documents, visit www.sos.state.co.us and

select Business.

Colorado Secretary of State

Date and Time: 12/14/2010 04:53 PM

ID Number: 20091521690

\$25.00

Document number: 20101678882

Amount Paid: \$25.00

ABOVE SPACE FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

### **Articles of Amendment**

filed pursuant to §7-90-301, et seq. and §7-110-106 of the Colorado Revised Statutes (C.R.S.)

20091521690

ID number:	20091521690		
1. Entity name:	Rocky Mountain Ventures Company (If changing the name of the corporation, indicate name BEFORE the name change)		
2. New Entity name: (if applicable)	Couragent, Inc.		
3. Use of Restricted Words (if any of these terms are contained in an entity name, true name of an entity, trade name or trademark stated in this document, mark the applicable box):	"bank" or "trust" or any derivative thereof "credit union" "savings and loan" "insurance", "casualty", "mutual", or "surety"		
4. Other amendments, if any, are attached.			
5. If the amendment provides for an excha states the provisions for implementing the	nge, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares, the attachment he amendment.		
6. If the corporation's period of duration as amended is less than perpetual, state the date on which the period of duration expires:	(mm/dd/yyyy)		
OR			
If the corporation's period of duration as	s amended is perpetual, mark this box:		
7. (Optional) Delayed effective date:	(mm/dd/yyyy)		
Notice:			
acknowledgment of each individual causin	he secretary of state for filing shall constitute the affirmation or ag such delivery, under penalties of perjury, that the document is the document is the act and deed of the		

individual's act and deed, or that the individual in good faith believes the document is the act and deed of the person on whose behalf the individual is causing the document to be delivered for filing, taken in conformity with the requirements of part 3 of article 90 of title 7, C.R.S., the constituent documents, and the organic statutes, and that the individual in good faith believes the facts stated in the document are true and the document complies with the requirements of that Part, the constituent documents, and the organic statutes.

This perjury notice applies to each individual who causes this document to be delivered to the secretary of state, whether or not such individual is named in the document as one who has caused it to be delivered.

AMD\_PC Page 1 of 2 Rev. 5/01/2010

> **PATENT** REEL: 026873 FRAME: 0679

8. Name(s) and address(es) of the individual(s) causing the document					
to be delivered for filing:	Harrison	Jean	М		
	(Last)	(First)	(Middle)	(Suffix)	
	Brownstein Hyatt F	arber Schreck			
	(Street name and number or Post Office information) 410 17th Street, #2200				
	Denver	CO	80202		
	(City)	(State) United S	(Postal/Zip C	Code)	
	(Province – if applicabl	(Country –	if not US)		
(The document need not state the true name a of any additional individuals causing the doc	•				

#### Disclaimer:

This form, and any related instructions, are not intended to provide legal, business or tax advice, and are offered as a public service without representation or warranty. While this form is believed to satisfy minimum legal requirements as of its revision date, compliance with applicable law, as the same may be amended from time to time, remains the responsibility of the user of this form. Questions should be addressed to the user's attorney.

Rev. 5/01/2010



Document must be filed electronically. Paper documents will not be accepted. Document processing fee
Fees & forms/cover sheets
are subject to change.
To access other information or print copies of filed documents,
visit www.sos.state.co.us and select Business Center.

Colorado Secretary of State

Date and Time: 01/21/2010 01:45 PM

ID Number: 20091521690

\$50.00

Document number: 20101042633

Amount Paid: \$100.00

ABOVE SPACE FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

# Articles of Incorporation for a Profit Corporation

filed pursuant to § 7-102-101 and § 7-102-102 of the Colorado Revised Statutes (C.R.S.)

1. The domestic entity name for the corporation is

Street address

## Rocky Mountain Ventures Company

(The name of a corporation must contain the term or abbreviation "corporation", "incorporated", "company", "limited", "corp.", inc.", "co." or "ltd.". See §7-90-601, C.R.S. If the corporation is a professional or special purpose corporation, other law may apply.)

(Caution: The use of certain terms or abbreviations are restricted by law. Read instructions for more information.)

136 Camino Real

2. The principal office address of the corporation's initial principal office is

	(Street number and name)			
	Fort Collins	CO	80524	
	(City)	United S	(ZIP/Postal Code) States	
	(Province – if applicable)	(Count	(ערז	
Mailing address				
(leave blank if same as street address)	(Street number an	d name or Post Office	Box information)	
	(City)	(State)	(ZIP/Postal Code)	
	(Province – if applicable)	(Count	<del>(''')</del>	
Name (if an individual)	Nuttall	Gordon	R	
OR	(Last)	(First)	(Middle) (Suffi	
(if an entity) (Caution: Do not provide both an indiv	idual and an entity name.)			
Street address	136 Camino Real			
	(Street number and name)			
	Fort Collins	CO	80524	
	(City)	(State)	(ZIP/Postal Code)	
RTINC PC	Page 1 of 3		Rev. 02/28/20	

PATENT REEL: 026873 FRAME: 0681

Mailing address (leave blank if same as street address)	(Street number and name or Post Office Box information)			
	(City)	CO (State)	(ZIP/Postal C	nde)
(The following statement is adopted by marking the The person appointed as registered	e box.)	sented to being so app	•	Sucy
4. The true name and mailing address of	the incorporator are			
Name (if an individual)	Nuttall	Gordon	R.	(Co.(Co.)
OR	(Last)	(First)	(Middle)	(Suffix)
(if an entity) (Caution: Do not provide both an individ	dual and an entity name.)			
Mailing address	136 Camino Re			
(Street number and name or Post Office Box information)				
	Fort Collins	CO	80524	
	(City)	United S	States (ZIP/Postal Co	ode)
	(Province – if applic	able) (Country	יאי – ייני או	
(If the following statement applies, adopt a The corporation has one or mor additional incorporator are states.  5. The classes of shares and number of shares.	e additional incorpora ed in an attachment.	tors and the name an	d mailing address	
follows.				
(If the following statement applies, adopt  The corporation is authorized to rights and are entitled to receive	o issue 12,000,000	common shares that s	hall have unlimite	d voting
(If the following statement applies, adopt Additional information regardination: attachment. (Caution: At least one box must be marked.	ng shares as required b	y section 7-106-101,		d in an
6. (If the following statement applies, adopt the staten  This document contains additional				
7. (Caution: Leave blank if the document does significant legal consequences. Read instruc			ed effective date has	
(If the following statement applies, adopt the stater The delayed effective date and, if appl	ment by entering a date and, icable, time of this do	cument is/are	e required format.) 1/dd/yyyy hour:minute a	
		ţ,,,,,,	, , , , ,	F

Rev. 02/28/2008

#### Notice:

Causing this document to be delivered to the Secretary of State for filing shall constitute the affirmation or acknowledgment of each individual causing such delivery, under penalties of perjury, that the document is the individual's act and deed, or that the individual in good faith believes the document is the act and deed of the person on whose behalf the individual is causing the document to be delivered for filing, taken in conformity with the requirements of part 3 of article 90 of title 7, C.R.S., the constituent documents, and the organic statutes, and that the individual in good faith believes the facts stated in the document are true and the document complies with the requirements of that Part, the constituent documents, and the organic statutes.

This perjury notice applies to each individual who causes this document to be delivered to the Secretary of State, whether or not such individual is named in the document as one who has caused it to be delivered.

8. The true name and mailing address of the individual causing the document to be delivered for filing are

	Nuttal	Gordon	R.	
	136 Camino Rea	(First)	(Middle)	(Suffix,
	(Street nu	nber and name or Post Off	ice Box information)	
	Fort Collins	CO	80524	
•	(City)	(State) United S	tates .	ode)
	(Province – if applica	able) (Counti	יטי	
☐ This d	lowing statement applies, adopt the statement by marking the bocument contains the true name and mailing address the document to be delivered for filing.			als

#### Disclaimer:

This form/cover sheet, and any related instructions, are not intended to provide legal, business or tax advice, and are furnished without representation or warranty. While this form/cover sheet is believed to satisfy minimum legal requirements as of its revision date, compliance with applicable law, as the same may be amended from time to time, remains the responsibility of the user of this form/cover sheet. Questions should be addressed to the user's legal, business or tax advisor(s).

Page 3 of 3 Rev. 02/28/2008

PATENT REEL: 026873 FRAME: 0683

RECORDED: 09/08/2011